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Date 

28.04.24 
05.05.24 
12.05.24 
19.05.24 
26.05.24 

Provisional PG Mathematics (PGMT) PCP Routine for JANUARY 2024 batch 

02.06.24 

09.06.24 
16.06.24 
23.06.24 
30.06.24 
14.07.24 
21.07.24 

28.07.24 
04.08.24 
11.08.24 
18.08.24 
25.08.24 

01.09.24 

08.09.24 
15.09.24 
22.09.24 

29.10.24 
06.10.24 
20.10.24 

27.10.24 
10.11.24 
17.11.24 
24.11.24 

AISATA, 

01.12.24 
08.12.24 

NETAJI SUBHAS OPEN UNIVERSITY 
H.L: DO-26, Salt Lake. Sector-L. Kolkata -700 Db4 

Lity Campus: K-2, Bidhannagar Fire Station, Sector- V. Salt Lake, Kolkata -700 U9I 
Kalyani Campus: First Floor. Academic Building, Kalyani Ghoshpara, Kalyani -74\283 

Website: www.wbnsou.ac.in 

10.30 a.m - 1.30 p.m 

IA: Abstract Algebra 

II A: Real Analysis & 
Metric spaces 

III A: Ordinary 
Differential Equations 

IV A: Numerical 
Analysis 

VA: Principles of 
Mechanics 

(Part-I) 

2.00 p.m -5.00 p.m 

IB: Linear Algebra 

IIB: Complex 
Analysis 

III B: Partial 
Differential Equations 
& Special Functions 

IV B: Computer 
Programming & its 

applications to 
problems of Numerical 

Analysis 

SCHOOL OF SCIENCES 

VB: Elements of 
Continuum Mechanics 
and Special Theory of 

Relativity 

Date: 
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22{04/2024 

PCP Center 

Women's 
Christian College 
Study Centre (J 

05), 

Raja N. L. Khan 
College Study 
Centre (B-03), 

Bolpur College 
Study Centre (D 

10), 

Coochbehar 
College Study 
Centre (F-03) 

"The students are advised to consult the academic coordinators of their respective 
study centres for the PCP Classes. Any alterations in the PCP routine will be 
communicated to the students by the respective coordinators. 



NETA n sU 

OPEN 

NETAJI SUBHAS OPEN UNIVERSITY 
H.Q: D0-26, Salt Lake, Sectar-1, Kolkata -700 064 

City Campus: K-2, Bidhannagar Fire Station, Sector- V, Salt Lake, Kalkata -700 UEI 
Kalyani lampus: First Floor, Academic Bilding. Kalyani Ghoshpara. Kalyani -74123i 

Website: www.wbnsou.ac.in 

SCHO0L OF SCIENCES 

Academic Coordinators are requested to communicate the aforementioned schedule to the students concerned. 
" Academic Coordinators of all the concerned study centres are requested to send a Signed monthly report of the PCPs (which must contain Date, Name of the paper, Name & Designation of the academic counsellors who conducted the PCPs, Number of students attended) following this routine. 
" The students are advised to follow this master routine, frequently visit the university website for any update and consult the academic coordinators of their respective 

study centres for the PCP Classes. 
" The internal faculties of NSOU will continue to conduct the online classes as an 

additional support, tutorials etc. along with the offline classes as and when 
applicable. 

" If required, this scheduled routine may need to be adjusted due to circumstantial 
obligations including the general election in different parts of West Bengal. The 
concerned academic coordinators of the study centres may notify the learners and 
conduct the rescheduled PCPs with a prior intimation to the concerned 
Director/Officer-in-Charge and Departmental Heads/In-charge. 
In case of any queries, please feel free to mail to Dr. Bibhas Guha at 
g.bibhas@gmail.com 

Dr. Ushnish Sarkar 
Assistant Professor of Mathematics, 

NSOU 

Dr. Bibhas Guha 

Officer-in-Charge, School of Sciences, 
NSOU 
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Copy to:
1. Registrar, NSOU with a request to upload in website
2. Director, Study Center
3. Pricipals and Co-ordinators of Study Centers
4. ITO, NSOU
5. ES to V.C.
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