

NETAJI SUBHAS OPEN UNIVERSITY

SCHOOL OF SCIENCES

H.Q.: DD-26, Salt Lake, Sector-I, Kolkata - 700 064 City Campus: K-2, Bidhannagar Fire Station, Sector- V, Salt Lake, Kolkata -700 091 Kalyani Campus: First Floor, Academic Building, Kalyani Ghoshpara, Kalyani - 741235 Website: www.wbnsou.ac.in

Memo No. SoSci/3414

Date: 22/04/2024

Provisional PG Mathematics (PGMT) PCP Routine for JANUARY 2024 batch (Part-I)

Date	10.30 a.m - 1.30 p.m	2.00 p.m - 5.00 p.m	PCP Center
28.04.24			
05.05.24			
12.05.24	I A: Abstract Algebra	I B: Linear Algebra	Women's
19.05.24			Christian College
26.05.24			Study Centre (J-
02.06.24			05),
09.06.24			\$17
16.06.24			
23.06.24	II A: Real Analysis &	II B: Complex	Per de como esta compre
30.06.24	Metric spaces	Analysis	Raja N. L. Khan
14.07.24			College Study
21.07.24			Centre (B-03),
28.07.24			
04.08.24			
11.08.24	III A: Ordinary	III B: Partial	D.1. O.11
18.08.24	Differential Equations	Differential Equations	Bolpur College
25.08.24		& Special Functions	Study Centre (D-
01.09.24			10),
08.09.24			
15.09.24		IV B: Computer	
22.09.24	IV A: Numerical	Programming & its	Coochbehar
29.10.24	Analysis	applications to	College Study
06.10.24		problems of Numerical	Centre (F-03)
20.10.24		Analysis	C 5 (1 05)
27.10.24		NAMES AND	
10.11.24		VB: Elements of	
17.11.24	V A: Principles of	Continuum Mechanics	
24.11.24	Mechanics	and Special Theory of	
01.12.24		Relativity	g
08.12.24	//		

 The students are advised to consult the academic coordinators of their respective study centres for the PCP Classes. Any alterations in the PCP routine will be communicated to the students by the respective coordinators.

Page 1 of 2



NETAL STATE OPEN STATE

NETAJI SUBHAS OPEN UNIVERSITY

SCHOOL OF SCIENCES

H.Q.: DD-26, Salt Lake, Sector-I, Kolkata - 700 064 City Campus: K-2, Bidhannagar Fire Station, Sector- V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091 Kalyani Campus: First Floor, Academic Building, Kalyani Ghoshpara, Kalyani - 741235 Website: www.wbnsou.ac.in

- Academic Coordinators are requested to communicate the aforementioned schedule to the students concerned.
- Academic Coordinators of all the concerned study centres are requested to send a signed monthly report of the PCPs (which must contain Date, Name of the paper, Name & Designation of the academic counsellors who conducted the PCPs, Number of students attended) following this routine.
- The students are advised to follow this master routine, frequently visit the university website for any update and consult the academic coordinators of their respective study centres for the PCP Classes.
- The internal faculties of NSOU will continue to conduct the online classes as an additional support, tutorials etc. along with the offline classes as and when applicable.
- If required, this scheduled routine may need to be adjusted due to circumstantial
 obligations including the general election in different parts of West Bengal. The
 concerned academic coordinators of the study centres may notify the learners and
 conduct the rescheduled PCPs with a prior intimation to the concerned
 Director/Officer-in-Charge and Departmental Heads/In-charge.
- In case of any queries, please feel free to mail to Dr. Bibhas Guha at g.bibhas@gmail.com

Dr. Ushnish Sarkar Assistant Professor of Mathematics, NSOU

Dr. Bibhas Guha Officer-in-Charge, School of Sciences, NSOU

Copy to

1. Registrar, NSOU with a request to upload in website

2. Director, Study Center

3. Pricipals and Co-ordinators of Study Centers

4. ITO, NSOU

5. ES to V.C.